Introduction

This parts catalog contains service parts information for the “Westward
Industries Ltd. GO-4 Interceptor III”.

To make effective use of this catalog, please read and become thoroughly
acquainted with “General Information”. Only “WIL” brand genuine parts
can be fitted to the GO-4 vehicle with confidence because of proven
reliability. “Westward Industries Genuine Parts” are superior and reliable
because they have been produced under a strict quality-control system,
and met the standard through exact inspection. Whenever you need
service parts, your GO-4 dealer will always provide a complete range of
genuine parts to give you prompt service.

Note: All data and specifications contained in this catalog are based on
the latest product information available at the time of issue and they can
be changed without prior notice.

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



General Information

VIN
Sample VIN: 2W9 M P H 61 X 6 S 044 XXX
B @ G @ 6 6 76 0O (@0
1- “2W9" - as assigned by the Motor Vehicle Manufacturer's Association
2-  'M” - Type of cycle: (M) for motorcycle
3- “p - Type of GO-4: (P) for police (D) Refuse Unit (N) Hinged Door
4- “H” - Type of engine: (H) for Hyundai
5- “55” - Net brake horse power: 61hp
6- ‘X" - Check digit
7- “6” - Vehicle model year: (6) for 2006 as per tables
8- “S” - Plant of manufacture: (S) St. Francois Xavier
9- “044” - (044) as assigned by the Motor Vehicle Manufacturers Association
10- “XXX" - The numbers sequentially assigned by the manufacturer in the production

process

Table — Vehicle Model Year

Year | Code | Year | Code | Year |Code|Year |Code
1991 M 1998 w 2005 5 2012 C
1992 N 1999 X 2006 6 2013 D
1993 P 2000 Y 2007 7 2014 E
1994 R 2001 1 2008 8 2015 F
1995 S 2002 2 2009 9 2016 G
1996 T 2003 3 2010 A 2017 H
1997 V 2004 4 2011 B 2018 J

When Ordering Parts

Please include the Model and Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) of your vehicle to assist in
ordering and obtaining correct parts. Use the exploded view and the table listing, of the area of
interest, for exact identification.

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Parts Information

Consists of exploded view illustrations and associated parts list tables.

The tables include:

Color Codes

When ordering parts, add color code (see color code chart) to the end of the part number, to

Reference Numbers - “REF.” is the identifier number from the illustration

Part Name - Contains the name and description of the part

Part Number - “PART NO.” is the number that is specific to the part you are ordering
Quantity - “QTY” reflects the number of items required to repair one vehicle

VIN - Last (8) characters of VIN is listed when a part needs to be ordered specific to VIN

ensure the proper colored part is ordered for your vehicle.

Code Color
01 Black
02 White
03 Blue

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3




Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Frame

Engine

Transaxle

Chassis

Body

Trim

Electrical

Table of Contents

MaiN Frame .. ..o 10-1
ENGINE oo 20-1
(@00 ] {110 25-1
INntake & EXNAUST ..o 28-1
FUB e 31-1
Engine Electrical............coooviiiiiiiii 39-1
Transmission & Drive ShaftS ......cccoovvviiiiiiiin. 43-1
AXIE & WHEEI ..., 50-1
Y] o 1=] ] o] o 54-1
Y (=TT o[ PSSP 56-1
BraKe ..o 58-1
BOAY ..o 60-1
D00rs & WIiNAOWS ... oo, 81-1
191 0=] o] ST RP TR 84-1
B X O IO e 86-1
S e 88-1
Chassis EleCtriCal ......oouveeveeieeeeee e, 91-1
Heater & AIC ..., 97-1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 10

FRAME

10-1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 10 FRAME 10-2
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Frame 1-10-004-01 1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 20

ENGINE

20-1

" !
i TR 1
"»!HE:EENL-L MGEs L Vi

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 20 ENGINE 20-2
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 “V” Belt — Pump & Generator 25212-02500 1
2 Oil Filter 26300-02501 1
3 Timing Belt (Not Shown) 24312-2701 1
4 Cover — Air Cleaner 1-28-105 1
Air Filter (not shown) 28113-07100 1
5 Engine ME21 1
6 Actuator Assy. — Idle Speed 35150-02600 1
7 Body — Air Cleaner 1-28-104 1
8 Hose, Air Intake 28138-07000 1
9 Hose Assy - PCV 26720-02200 1
10 Support, Air Box 1-28-102-60 1
11 Bracket, Air Box Mount (Not Shown) 1-28-103 1
GASKET KIT - 20910-02B00

ENG. OVERHAUL

Gasket, FR Case

Seal, Ol

Seal, Oil RR

Gasket, Oil Seal Case
Gasket, Oil Plug

Seal, Ol

Seal, Valve Stem
Gasket, Cylinder Head
Gasket, Water Pump
Gasket, Oil Screen

“O” Ring

Gasket, Air Cleaner
Gasket, Intake Manifold
Gasket, Exhaust Manifold

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 20 ENGINE - Mount 20 -3

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 20 ENGINE - Mount 20 -4
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Subframe Assy. 1-54-017 1
2 Jack Decal 1-05-107 2
3 Assembly, Tie Rod ME21 1-54-011 2
Inner Ball Joint 56540-07000 2
Bellows-Steering Gear Box 57740-07000 2
Clip, Tube — Tie Rod 57587-07000 2
Nut, Jam — Tie Rod 56525-07000 2
End Assy — Tie Rod 56820-07000 2
Nut, Slotted, Tie Rod (hot shown) 13134-10007B 2
(not included in assy)
Band- Power Steering Gearbox 57722-07000 2
4 Weldment, Subframe 1-54-110-01 1
5 Nut-Strut-ME21 (Not Shown) 13396-12003 2
6 Washer, Spring — RR A-Arm (Not shown)13603-12003 2
7 Bracket Assy — Roll Stopper RR - ME21 21930-07100 1
8 A Arm LH 54500-07100 1
9 A Arm RH 54501-07100 1
10 Bolt - ME21 54561-2E100 2
11 Washer - spring 13603-12003 2
12 Nut 13396-12003 2
13 M12x1.25x100 Class 8.8 Hex Hd Bolt 774319 2
14 3/8 x 1 % Hex Head Bolt 773788 4

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 25 COOLING SYSTEM 25-1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 25 COOLING SYSTEM 25-2
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Radiator 25310-07100 1

2 Fan 25231-07000 1

3 Shroud, Fan 25350-07000 1

4 Motor, Fan 25386-07000 1

5 Reservoir Assembly 25430-07000 1

6 Upper Rad. Hose 25411-07000 1

7 Lower Rad. Hose 25412-07000 1

8 Hose, Coolant Reservoir (22) 1-25-111 1

9 Hose Clamps 25331-24235 2

10 Water Pump 25100-02566 1

11 Gasket, Water Pump 25124-02500 1

12 Pulley, Water Pump 25221-02503 1

13 Bracket, Rad Support 1-25-110-60 1

14 Cap assy — radiator ME21 25330-17000 1

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 28 INTAKE & EXHAUST - Exhaust System 28-1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 28 INTAKE & EXHAUST - Exhaust System 28 -2
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #

1 Exhaust Pipe 1-28-220-30 1

2 Int. 111 Muffler 1-28-208 1

3 Tail Pipe 1-28-211-95 1

4 Exhaust Gasket 28751-07000 1

5 Weldment, Exhaust Clamp 1-28-240-30 2

6 Exhaust Hanger 28768-22000 2

7 Nut (Not Shown) 28767-36000 2

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 31 FUEL & ACCELERATOR - Pump & Tank 31-1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 31 FUEL & ACCELERATOR - Pump & Tank 31-2
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1. Assembly Fuel Tank 1-31-008 1
2. Complete — Fuel Pump 31110-07000 1
3. Cover - Fuel Pump Plate - ME21 31152-2D000 1
4. Plate Assy-Fuel Pump 31113-07000 1
5. Valve Assy-2 Way + Cut 31190-07000 1
6. Packing-Fuel Pump 31115-2D000 1
7. Regulator — Pressure 35301-07000 1
8. Pump Assy-Fuel 31111-07000 1
9. Filter-Fuel Pump 31112-07000 1
10. Filter 31090-07000 1
11. Sender Assy-Fuel Pump 94460-07100 1
12. Tank Assy-Fuel 31150-07000 1
13. Valve-Fuel Cut 31160-07000 1
14. Hose 31343-07000 1
15. Tube-Fuel Vapor Fr 31345-07000 1
16. Cap-Canister Air Nipple 31426-38000 1
17. Canister Assy 31420-07000 1
18. 14x7/8 Hex Washer Head Screw 774234 2
19. Cap Assy-Fuel Filler 31010-3F600 1
20. Neck Assy-Fuel Filler 31040-07100 1
21. Tube-Fuel Feed 1-31-010 1
22. Tube-Fuel Vapor 31340-07000 1

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 31 FUEL & ACCELERATOR - Cable & Pedal 31-3
1 3
l / 6
&«
<4— 8
iy (P
R T 4
—_—
9
10
gt

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 31 FUEL & ACCELERATOR - Cable & Pedal 31-4

REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Accelerator Pedal 1-31-211-01 1
2 Tread, Accelerator 414004 1
3 Arm, Accelerator 1-31-212-01 1
4 Accelerator Mount 1-31-200-01 1
5 Pin 773412 3
6 Clip 43777-37110 3
7 Flange Bolt 771035 2
8 Flange Nut 771036 2
9 Tie Strap 772273 1
10 Throttle Cable 1-31-213 1
11 Throttle Cable Assembly 1-31-009 1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



39

ENGINE ELECTRICAL

Section 39

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3

Westward Industries Ltd.



Section 39 ENGINE ELECTRICAL 39-2
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Spark Plug Wire Set 27501-02H00 1
2 Alternator 37300-02551 1
Heavy Duty Alternator Kit (Not Shown) 1-39-001 1
Alternator, Heavy Duty (Not Shown) 0OK243-18-300 1
Brace, Alternator HD (Not Shown) 1-39-103-01 1
Spacer, Alternator HD (Not Shown)  1-39-104-01 1
Belt, Alternator HD (Not Shown) 850014 1
Spark Plug (not shown) 18814-11051 4
Champion RC10YC4 4
3 Starter 36100-02555 1
4 Ignition Coil 27301-02700 1
5 Battery (not Shown) 182864 1
Heavy Duty Battery (not shown) 2680 1
6 MAP Sensor 39300-22600 1
7 Oxygen Sensor 39210-02630 1
8 Oxygen Sensor 39210-02640 1
9 Coolant Temp. Sensor 39220-38010 1

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 43

TRANSMISSION & DRIVE SHAFTS

43 -1

10

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3




Section 43 TRANSMISSION & DRIVE SHAFTS 43 -2
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Transmission 45000-02820 1
2 Transmission Pan 45281-02700 1
3 Filter 46321-02000 1
4 ATM Cable Assy. 46760-02100 1
5 Shifter 1-43-200 1
6 Shifter Mount 1-43-211 1
7 Flat Lock Nut 770819 2
8 Hex Head Bolt 771951 2
9 Flange Lock Nut 771036 4
10 Hex Head Bolt 771035 4
12 Speed Sensor Assy. 46524-02700 1
13 Oil Level Gauge (Transmission) 45291-02800 1
1

Clip, ATM Cable Assy. (not shown)

43796-36700

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 43

TRANSMISSION & DRIVE SHAFTS

43 - 3

Boot Kit —
5 »| Wheel Side

Clip

Boot
Bands
Ring Snap
Grease

4—>

Boot Kit —
Differential Side

Clip

Boot
Bands
Ring Snap
Grease

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 43 TRANSMISSION & DRIVE SHAFTS 43 - 4

REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Shaft, RH Drive 1-50-205 1
2 Shaft, LH Drive 1-50-204 1
3 Nut — Flange (Drive Axle) (Not Shown) 49551-07000 2
4 Boot Kit, Differential Side 49595-07100 2
5 Boot Kit, Wheel Side 49594-07100 2

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 50

AXLE & WHEEL - Rear Hub

50-1

o

4 2

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 50 AXLE & WHEEL - Rear Hub 50-2
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Hub Assembly, RH 1-54-014 1
Hub Assembly, LH (not shown) 1-54-013 1
2 Knuckle LH 51715-07000 1
Knuckle, RH (not shown) 51716-07000 1
3 Bearing Drive Axle 51720-02000
4 Hub - Drive 51750-07001 2
5 Brake, Disc 58411-07300 2
6 Assy. Rear Caliper LH (not shown) 1-58-017 1
Assy. Rear Caliper RH 1-58-018 1
7 Snap Ring (not Shown) 51718-07000 2
8 M12x1.25x25 Class 8.8 Hd Bolt 774226 4
9 M12 Lock Washer 774204 4

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 50 AXLE & WHEEL - Front Hub 50-3

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 50 AXLE & WHEEL - Front Hub 50-4
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Front Hub Assembly 1-50-004 1

2 Front Axle 1-50-111 1

3 Shield, Front Axle 344039 2

4 Seal, Front Hub 1-50-114 2

5 Bearing Cone, Front Hub 1-50-116 2

6 Bearing Race, Front Hub 1-50-115 2

7 Front Hub Machined 1-50-120-01 1

8 Axle Sleeve 1-50-112 1

9 Jam Nut 774127 1

10 Disc, Front Brake 58411-07300 1

11 M12 x 1.5 x 25 Class 8.8 Hex Head Bolt 774315 4

12 M12 LockWasher (Not shown) 774204 4

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 50 AXLE & WHEEL - Tire & Wheel Cover 50-5

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 50 AXLE & WHEEL - Tire & Wheel Cover 50-6
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #

1 Assembly Tire And Rim 1-50-003 3

2 Tire 370059 3

3 Wheel Rim E-130 3

4 Rear Wheel Nuts 52950-24000 8

5 Front Wheel Bolts 371079 4

6 Hub Cap 52960-02150 2

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 54 SUSPENSION - Front Shock 54 -1

FRONT SHOCK DAMPER SUB ASSEMBLY -

S f: 47‘. 5,

...... T

FRONT SHOCK
OIL REQUIREMENT —
.5 Litre or 16 ounces of 20 w 50 Oil

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 54 SUSPENSION - Front Shock 54 -2

REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Front Shock Assembly 1-53-004 2
2 Front Shock Damper Assembly 1-53-005 2
3 Hex Nut Damper Tube 1-53-214 2
4 Combi Slydring 1-53-235 2
5 Damper Piston 1-53-217 2
6 Damper Tube 1-53-218 2
7 Stud, Axle Support 1-53-223 4
8 Socket Head 774024 2
9 Gasket Copper Washer 1-53-220 2
10 Seal 850006 2
11 Slide Ring 850005 2
12 Snap Ring 1-53-209 4
13 Washer 1-53-213 2
14 Washer 1-53-212 2
15 O Ring 1-53-211 2
16 Star Washer 1-53-210 2
17 O-Ring 1-53-203 2
18 Strut Cap 1-53-202 2
19 Strut Plug 1-53-201 2
20 Reservoir Front Shock 1-53-222 2
21 Strut, Front Shock 1-53-207 2
22 Support, Front Axle 1-53-302 2
23 3/8 Stud 1-53-301 2
24 Washer 770324 2
25 Stover Lock Nut 770223 2
26 Mount, Front Caliper 1-58-101-01 1
27 Spring 1-53-204 2
28 Stover Lock Nut 770823 4
29 2" ID x 2.5" OD x 0.25" Rod Wiper 343595 2
30 Mount, Rod Wiper 1-53-303-99 2
Front Shock Seal Kit (not shown) 1-53-052 2

Incl. items 4, 9, 10, 11, 17 & 29

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 54

SUSPENSION - Front Shock 54 -3
P
- l
f '|

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3




Section 54 SUSPENSION - Front Shock 54-4
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Rear Strut Assy., RH 1-54-016 1
Rear Strut Assy., LH (not shown) 1-54-015 1
2 Shock Absorber, RH 54660-07100 1
Shock Absorber, LH (not shown) 54650-07100 1
3 Spring 54630-07210 2
4 Pad, FR Spring 54620-07000 4
5 Insulator 54611-07000 2
6 Bearing, Strut 54612-07000 2
7 Bumper Rubber 54620-07000 2
8 Cover, FR Suspension Strut Dust 54625-07000 2
9 Bump, Rubber 54626-07100 2
10 Lock Washer (Not Shown) 13603-12003 4
11 Spacer (Not Shown) 1-54-434 2
12 Tie Rod End 56820-02500 2
13 Cotter Pin 14300-85257B 2
14 Slotted Nut 13134-10007B 2

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 54 SUSPENSION - Rear Torsion Bar 54 -5

¢

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 54 SUSPENSION - Rear Torsion Bar 54 -6
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Torsion Bar Mount LH 1-54-490-01 1

2 Torsion Bar Mount RH 1-54-491-01 1

3 Spacer, Torsion Bar Mount 1-54-434-01 2

4 3/8 NC x 3 % Hex Head Bolt 771683 2

5 3/8 — NC Stover Lk Nut 770223 6

6 Rubber Bushings P591 Kit 282728 3

7 Rubber Mount Clamp 1-54-432-01 2

8 Rubber Torsion Bushing 282729 2

9 Torsion Bar 1-54-480-01 1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 56 STEERING - Steering Wheel 56 -1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 56 STEERING - Steering Wheel 56 -2
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Steering Assy. 1-56-001 1

2 Steering Wheel 56100-021001J 1

3 Combination Switch 93400-02102 1

4 Screw 774192 3

5 Self Taping Screw 774218 2

6 3/8 — NC x % Hex Head Bolt 771033 4

7 Plastic Clip (not shown) 774200 1

8 Steering Column Cover 1-56-210 1

9 Steering Mount 1-56-200 1

11 Flat washer 770324 2

12 3/8 — NC x % Hex Hd Bolt 774327 4

13 Flat “B” Washer 771117 2

14 Upper Steering Shaft 1-56-211 1

15 Flange Lock Nut, Fine Thread 771645 1

16 Bearing, Steering Wheel 344020 1

17 Lock Washer 770950 2

18 Hex Head Bolt 774207 2

19 Ignition Switch 81900-02A10 1

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 56 STEERING - Gearbox Assy. 56 -3

20

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 56 STEERING - Gearbox Assy. 56 -4
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Gear Box Assy. 1-56-002 1
2 Lock Washer 770950 2
3 Bolt, Upper Steering Joint 774207 2
4 Steering Joint 320990 1
5 Flat Washer 1-56-229 1
6 Bearing 321157 2
7 Holder, Eccentric Bearing 1-56-228 1
8 Pinion Gear, Steering 1-56-224 1
9 Dowel Pins TP27 2
10 Nut 771040 6
11 Bolts 773676 6
12 Ring Gear, Steering 1-56-231 3
13 Ring Gear, Steering (CSK) 1-56-232-80 1
14 Dowel Pins 774132 2
15 Gear Box Housing 1-56-221 2
16 Bearing, Gear Box 321843 2
17 Hub, Steering 1-56-230 1
18 Plate, Steering Ring Gear 1-56-225 1
19 Bolts 771953 4
20 Stud 1-53-301 2
21 Nut 772573 8
22 Socket Head Bolt 771495 12
23 Y Lock Washer 770325 4
Steering Ring Gear Assy. (not shown) 1-56-050 1

Incl. items 9, 10, 11, 12, & 13

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 56 STEERING - Fork Support Assy. 56 -5

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 56 STEERING - Fork Support Assy. 56 -6
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Fork Support Assy. 1-53-001 1

2 Fork Support, Upper 1-53-112 1

3 Fork Support, Lower 1-53-113 1

4 Washer, Machinery Bushing 1-56-113 2

5 Bearing, Tapered Seal Cone 1-56-112 2

6 Bearing, Tapered Cup 1-56 111 2

7 Trunion Tube 1-53-100-01 1

8 Hex Head Bolt, 3/8NC x 2 inch 776363 6

9 Steering Shaft 1-56-100 1

10 Hex Head Bolt, 3/8 NC x 1 % inch 776363 1

11 Flat Washer, 3/16FW plated 770324 1

12 Stover Lock Nut, 3/8 NC 770223 1

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 58 BRAKE - Pedal & Emergency

58-1

v o b ool

\

99— pn - 12 1

7
L

i

18

16

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 58 BRAKE - Pedal & Emergency 58-2
REF.  PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Mount, Brake Arm 1-58-310 1
2 Brake Arm 1-58-300 1
3 Brake Pedal Pad 434010 1
4 Brake Clip 43779-37010 1
5 Brake Pin 58581-11000 1
6 Plastic Insert (not shown) 771912 2
7 Brake Switch 93810-22100 1
8 Jam Nut 774212 1
9 Nylon Lock Nut 773787 1
10 Carriage Bolt 770079 2
11 Nylon Lock Nut 773801 2
12 Hex Head Bolt 773808 1
13 Emergency Brake Handle 1-58-320 1
14 Hex Head Bolt 771951 1
15 Mount, Emergency Brake Cable 1-58-239 1
16 Emergency Brake Cable LH 1-58-234 1
Emergency Brake Cable RH (not shown) 1-58-235 1
Clip, E- Brake Cable (not shown) 774215 1
17 Flat Lock Nut 770819 6
18 Flange Lk Hex Hd Bolt 770818 3
19 Fender Washer (not shown) 774252 2

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 58 BRAKE - Lines, Booster And Reservoir 58 -3

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 58 BRAKE - Lines, Booster And Reservoir 58 -4
REF.  PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 25.5” RH Rear Brake Line 1-58-015 1
2 36” Front Brake Line 1-58-016 1
3 63” Main Brake Line 1-58-013 1
4 55” LH Rear Brake Line 1-58-014 1
5 Brass Brake Line “T” 1-58-226 1
6 Flex Brake Line, Rear 1-58-211 2
Tab Rear Brake Line RH (not shown) 1-58-238-01 1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 58

BRAKE - Lines, Booster And Reservoir

58-5

()]

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 58 BRAKE - Lines, Booster And Reservoir 58-6
REF.  PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Brake Booster Assy 1-58-012 1

2 Brake Line Fitting 1-58-224 2

3 Reservoir-Master Cylinder 58529-07010 1

4 Reservoir Bracket 1-58-103-01 1

5 Brake Fluid Line 4” 1-58-237 2

6 Hose Clamp 57587-07000 4

7 Master Vac Assy — No Adapters 58500-07000 1

8 Booster — No Cylinder 59110-07000 1

9 Cylinder — No Adapter 58510-07300 1

10 Nut, Booster Assy 13100-08003 3

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 58

BRAKE - Caliper

58 -7

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 58 BRAKE - Caliper 58 -8
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Rear Caliper LH 1-58-017 1
RH 1-58-018 1
2 Pad Kit, RR (RH/LH) 58302-29A10 1
3 Front Caliper 58181-02A00 1
4 Pad Kit, Front Caliper 58101-02A00 1
5 M12 Lock washers ZP 774204 4
6 M12 X 1.25 X 25mm Class 8.8 Hex Hd Bolt 774226 4
7 Adapter 1-58-227 2
8 Flexible Brake Hose, Includes Adaptor 1-58-011 2
9 Copper Washer 17512-10000 4
10 Connector Bolt 58726-21300 2
11 Clip, Brake Hose 430936 2
Kit, Rear Brake Anti-Vibration 1-54-052 1

(not shown)

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 60 BODY - Interior 60 -1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 60 BODY - Interior 60 - 2
REF.  PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Storage Door Assy. 1-60-018 1
2 Quarter Turn Latch (Not Shown) 522-x66(11) 1
3 Door, Storage Box 1-60-221-99 1
4 Piano Hinge 954178 1
5 Door Trim 1-60-216 1
6 Storage Box Assy. 1-60-017 1
7 Fuel Tank Shield 1-60-225 1
8 Storage Box Panel 1-60-222 1
9 Storage Box End Cap LH 1-60-223 1
10 Storage Box End Cap RH 1-60-224 1
11 Fuel Tank Mount LH 1-31-130 1
12 Fuel Tank Mount RH 1-31-120 1
13 3/8 Hex Head Cap Bold 771033 4
14 3/8 Flat Washer 774030 4
15 3/8 Flange Lock Nut 774235 4
16 Floor Panel 1-60-220-60 1
17 Panel, Seat Support 1-60-226-02 1
18 Panel, Seat Support LH 1-60-229-02 1
19 Panel, Seat Support RH 1-60-230-02 1
Access Panel, Fuel Pump (Not Shown) 1-60-227-02 1
Seal, Access Panel (Not Shown) 1-60-228 1
Trim, Seat Panel Endcap (Not Shown) 1-60-207 1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 60 BODY - Front Fender Assy. & Hood 60 -3

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor 111 Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 60 BODY - Front Fender Assy. & Hood 60 -4
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Side Panel, RH (not shown) 1-60-003-02 1
Side Panel, LH 1-60-002-02 1
2 Side Panel Front Upper, RH (not shown)  1-60-112-02 1
Side Panel Front Upper, LH 1-60-111-02 1
3 Side Panel Front Lower, RH (not Shown)  1-60-114-02 1
Side Panel Lower, LH 1-60-113-02 1
4 Amber Spitfire Reflector B492A 2
5 Hood, Front 1-60-103-02 1
AJC Hood, Front (not shown) 1-60-104-02 1
7 Assembly Hinged Front Hood 1-60-012 1
8 Assy Hinged Front Hood A/C (not shown) 1-60-013 1
9 Seal, Front Hood (41.5") 1-86-127 1
10 Key Cylinder c/w Barrel Nut CH505 584028 1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 60 BODY - Upper Trunk Assy. 60 -5

20

'y

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 60 BODY - Upper Trunk Assy. 60 -6
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Upper Trunk Assy. 1-65-002 1
2 Trunk latch w/ guide plate (NS) 18-471-ss(ep) 1
3 Panel, engine inspection 3-65-102-02 1
4 Rear panel, upper trunk 3.65-103-02 1
5 Side rail, upper trunk LH 1-65-171-02 1
6 Side rail, upper trunk RH 1-65-172-02 1
7 Front panel, upper trunk 3-65-106-02 1
8 Panel, upper trunk floor 3-65-107-02 1
9 Short seal tab, trunk lid (NS) 3-65-108-60 2
10 Long seal tab, trunk lid 3-65-109-60 2
12 Plate, trunk lid striker (NS) 3-65-111-01 1
13 Seal, trunk lid (152”) 3-65-113 1
14 Trim, trunk lid (157”) 3-65-114 1
15 Seal, trunk lid seal tab (151.75”) (NS) 3-65-115 1
16 Mount, trunk lid striker (NS) 3-65-116 1
17 Weld’t Trunk Hinge Mount LH 3-65-120 1
18 Weld’t Trunk Hinge Mount RH 3-65-121 1
19 Weld’t Trunk Hinge 3-65-130 1
20 Handle Trunk Lid 4302-01 1
21 Ball Stud Gas Prop 621008 4
22 1" Nylon Bushing (16L16F) 621469 2
23 V4" x ¥4 Foam Seal (39.5”) (NS) 624018 1
24 Insulation Foil [5.31 Sq Ft] (NS) 682975 1
25 %" NC Flange LK Nut 771036 12
26 Floor Mounting Tabs (NS) 771099 2
27 BSPS6-4 3/16” Alum Rivet Steel Mandrill (NS) 771498 47
28 Y, Stainless Steel Flat Washer 773172 10
29 SD66BS 6-6 Alum Rivet Steel Mandrill (NS) 773397 4
30 Panel Adhesive PL 200[not shown] 773874 1
31 Y NC x %" Phillips SS Pan Head Bolt (NS) 774034 6
32 Y NC x 1” SS Hex Head Bolt (NS) 774151 2
33 3/16” Closed end Rivet (NS) 774158 2
34 Y, SS Nylon Lock Nut (NS) 774247 2
35 5/16” NC x %" SS Socket Button Head Screw (NS)774264 4
36 Y NC x 5/8” SS Phillips Pan Head Screw (NS) 774267 6
37 5/16” ID x ¥%” OD SS Neoprene Washer (NS) 774269 4
38 Striker Assembly Tailgate (NS) 81710-02010 1
39 Gas Prop 60 Ibs 12” 3 ¥4” Stroke H-9412-60 2
40 [Twintex]trunk lid 1-65-165-02 1

NS=Not Shown

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 60

BODY - Lower Trunk Assy.

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 60 BODY - Lower Trunk Assy. 60 - 8
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Lower Trunk Assy. 1-65-008-02 1
2 Panel, Lower Trunk LH 1-65-209-02 1
3 Panel, Lower Trunk RH 1-65-210-02 1
4 Box, Lower Trunk 1-65-216-02 1
5 Filler Panel, Lower Trunk LH 1-65-214-02 1
6 Filler Panel, Lower Trunk RH 1-65-215-02 1
7 Side Marker Lights (Not Shown) 1-91-304 2
11 Wing Nut 774140 1
12 Flat Washer 770324 1
13 Trunk Retainer 1-65-211 1
14 Push Fastener 773545 1
15 O Ring 774143 1
16 Carriage Bolt 774074 1
17 Flat Seal, 8 ¥4 684004 1
18 Seal, lower trunk 1-65-217 1
21 Grommet 191795 1
22 Wiring Harness 674154 1
23 Self Taping Screw 774197 4
24 Grommet 191760 3
25 Wire Ends 674133 2
26 Cab Wrapper 1-60-132 1

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 60 BODY - Rear Fender Assy. 60 -9

11—p

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 60 BODY - Rear Fender Assy. 60 - 10
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Rear Fender Assembly, LH (not shown) 1-60-021-02 1
Rear Fender Assembly, RH 1-60-022-02 1
2 Panel, Side Access, LH (not shown) 1-60-133-02 1
Panel, Side Access, RH 1-60-134-02 1
3 Mount, Fuel Filler 1-86-244-01 1
4 Panel, Engine Intake, LH (not shown) 1-60-135-02 1
Panel, Engine Intake, RH 1-60-136-02 1
5 Splash Guard, Outer 1-60-139-01 2
6 Panel, Rear Corner, LH (not shown) 1-60-137-02 1
Panel, Rear Corner, RH 1-60-138-02 1
7 Rear Tail Light Cover, LH (not shown) 1-86-231-01 1
Rear Tail Light Cover, RH 1-86-232-01 1
8 Flat Head Bolt, Stainless Steel (Not Shown) 774080 4
9 Panel, Upper Step Side, LH (not shown) 1-60-120-02 1
Panel, Upper Step Side, RH 1-60-121-02 1
10 Reflective Tape, Red 691754 2
11 Panel, Engine Intake-Front 1-60-115-02 2

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 60 BODY - Roof Assy. 60 - 11

[En

(interior view )
6

(‘exterior view )
1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 60 BODY - Roof Assy. 60 -12
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #

1 Roof Assy. 1-60-010 1

2 Window Pile 534020 1

3 Dome Light 514015 1

4 Roof Liner 1-84-201 1

5 Clearance Light (Red) 1-91-301 4

6 Panel, Roof 1-60-131 1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 81 DOOR & WINDOW - Door Assy.

7
<4+—3
T — < AEC ‘TTP‘: e — 15
14 > ‘ o / , 13
— 16

18 ="

17

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 81 DOOR & WINDOW - Door Assy. 81-2
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Door Assembly, LH 1-81-001 1
Door Assembly, RH (not shown) 1-81-002 1
2 Door Panel, Inside, LH 1-81-116 1
Door Panel, Inside, RH (not shown) 1-81-117 1
3 Door Panel, Outside, LH 1-81-118 1
Door Panel, Outside, RH (not shown) 1-81-119 1
4 Door Panel, Outside Upper, LH 1-81-120 1
Door Panel, Outside Upper, RH (not shown)  1-81-121 1
5 Rail, Upper Door, LH 1-81-131 1
Rail, Upper Door, RH (not Shown) 1-81-132 1
6 Wind Pile Dust Seal, ¥4” x 1"x33” 1-81-315 2
7 Flanged Socket Bolts 773676 6
8 Door Bumper Pad N/A 2
9 Handle, Door Latch 1-81-129 2
10  Door Stiffener, LH 1-81-103 1
Door Stiffener, RH (not shown) 1-81-104 1
11 Stover Lock Nut 771040 6
12 Door Latch, LH 1-81-125 1
Door Latch, RH (not shown) 1-81-126 1
13 Door Spring 1-81-124 2
14 Door Spring Retainer 1-81-127 2
15  Bushing, Door Latch 1-81-128 2
16  Rubber Handle, Red 584004 2
17 Handle, Interior Door, LH 1-81-122 1
Handle, Interior Door, RH (not shown) 1-81-123 1
18  Bolt, Slot 773887 2
19  Mount, Extra Door Roller 1-81-130 2
20  Rail, Lower, LH 1-81-311 2
Rail, Lower, RH (not shown) 1-81-312 2
21  Guide, Door Roller, Outer 1-81-115 2
22  Bolt 774230 4
23 Pulley Roller 583688 8
24 Washer 774235 4
25  Guide, Door Roller, Inner 1-81-114 2
26 Door Seal, Roller Guide 1-81-113 2
27  Washer Door Roller, Outer 1-81-109 2
28  Door Roller Assy. LH 1-81-007 1
Door Roller Assy. RH (not shown) 1-81-008 1
Door Striker, LH (not shown) 1-81-308 1
Door Striker, RH (not shown) 1-81-309 1
Pin, Door Striker (not shown) 583379 2
Seal, Front Door Frame 59” (not shown) 1-81-314 2
Handle, Exterior Door (not shown) 1-81-133 2

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 81 DOOR & WINDOW - Window Assy. 81-3

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 81 DOOR & WINDOW - Window Assy. 81-4
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN #
1 Window Assembly, LH 1-81-003 1
Window Assembly, RH (not shown) 1-81-004 1
2 Door Glass 633535 2
3 Retainer, Door Glass, Front, LH 1-81-216 1
Retainer, Door Glass, Front RH (not shown) 1-81-217 1
4 Window Frame LH 1-81-206 1
Window Frame RH (not shown) 1-81-207 1
5 Window Foam Strip, 28” 1-81-320 1
6 Window Foam Strip, 25” 1-81-319 1
7 Frame, Lower Window LH 1-81-204 1
Frame, Lower Window RH (not shown) 1-81-205 1
8 Guide, Window Roller, Inner 1-81-220 2
9 Guide, Window Roller, Outer LH 1-81-221 1
Guide, Window Roller, Outer RH (not shown) 1-81-222 1
10 Flange Nut 774235 3
11 Socket Bolt 774230 3
12 Pulley Roller 583688 6
13 Window Pile, 28” 1-81-316 1
14 Seal Tab, Lower Window LH 1-81-223 1
Seal Tab, Lower Window RH (not shown) 1-81-224 1
15 Flange Lock Nut 771036 4
16 Window Pile, %" x 1" x 13 1/2” 1-81-317 1
17 SST Pan Head Phillips Bolt 774034 4
18 Retainer, Door Glass, Rear 1-81-218 2
19 Retainer, Upper Window LH 1-81-208 1
Retainer, Upper Window RH (not shown) 1-81-209 1
20 Guide, Upper Window LH 1-81-210 1
Guide, Upper Window RH (not shown) 1-81-211 1
Rear Door Seal Assy.,(not shown) 1-81-009 2
Seal, Door Glass Rear (not shown) 1-81-302 2
Mount, Rear Window Seal (not shown) 1-81-305 2

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 81

DOOR & WINDOW - Window Latch Assy.

81-5

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3




Section 81 DOOR & WINDOW - Window Latch Assy. 81-6
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN#
1 Window Latch Assembly, LH 1-81-005 1
Window Latch Assembly, RH (not shown) 1-81-006 1
3 Support, Window Latch, LH 1-81-244 1
Support, Window Latch, RH (not shown) 1-81-245 1
4 Rod, Window Latch 1-81-241 2
5 Window Latch, LH 1-81-242 1
Window Latch, RH (not shown) 1-81-243 1
6 Retainer, Window Handle 1-81-249 2
7 Grp 58 Pin 43779-37010 2
8 Window Handle, LH 1-81-230 1
Window Handle, RH (not shown) 1-81-231 1
9 Window Handle Grip (black) 1-81-246 2
Retainer, Window Latch LH (not shown) 1-81-303 1
Retainer, Window Latch RH (not shown) 1-81-304 1

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 84 INTERIOR - Dash Assy.

84-1

., e

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 84 INTERIOR - Dash Assy. 84 -2
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN#
1 Dash Assembly 1-84-023 1
2 Dash Panel 1-84-149 1
3 Grill, Vent 1-84-106 1
4 Self Tapping Screw (Not Shown) 771685 3
5 BRKT, fan control switch (Not Shown) 1-84-119-60 1
6 BSPS 6-4 3/16 Al rivet w/ steel mandrel 771498 2
7 Switch, Fan Control 97256-02150 1
8 Spacer, Hazard Light Switch (Not Shown)1-84-109 1
9 Switch, Hazard Light 93360-02000 1
10 Instrument Cluster Assy. 1-84-024 1
11 Instrument Cluster 94001-07030 1
12 Cluster Fascia 84830-07900 1
13 Bracket, Cluster Fascia LH 1-84-158-60 1
14 Bracket, Cluster Fascia RH 1-84-159-60 1
15 Push Tabs (Not Shown) 771098 2
16 Self Tapping Screws (Not Shown) 774251 6
17 Plate, VIN label (Not Shown) 1-84-140-01 1
18 BSPS 4-6 1/8 Al rivet w/ steel mandrel 771497 4
19 Dash Base Assembly 1-84-018 1
20 Blower Cable (13.5”) 1-97-015 1
21 Defrost Cable (21 15/16™) 1-97-010 1
22 Shifter Cover Assembly 1-84-010 1
23 Damper Dash Vent 1-84-117 2
24 Support Dash Top (Not Shown) 1-84-138 1
Access Panel, Wiring Harness 1-84-154-99 1
Bracket, Fuse Box 1-91-105-01 1
Support, Dash Front RH 1-84-160-60 1
Dash Base Assembly (A/C) 1-84-020 1

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 84 INTERIOR - Panels 84 -3

1

3——mmm8 >

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 84 INTERIOR - Panels 84 -4
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN#
1 GOV Decal 1-05-105 1
2 Red Light, Dash 662043 1
3 Hour Meter 674138 1
4 Inspection Panel, Dash RH 1-84-104-01 1
Inspection Panel, Dash LH (not shown) 1-84-103-01 1
5 Panel, Front Dash 1-84-118-01
6 Console Assembly 1-84-021 1
7 Panel, Console LH 1-84-121-01 1
8 Panel, Console Center 1-84-122-01 1
9 Panel, Console RH 1-84-150-01 1
Panel, Light Bar Control (not shown) 1-84-105-01 1
Console Assy (A/C) (Not Shown) 1-84-022 1
Panel, A/C Intake (Not Shown) 1-84-120-01 1
10 Digital Hour Meter (Not shown) 674184 1
Required Jumper Wires
Adapter, Digital Hour Meter 1-91-529 1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 84 INTERIOR - Lower Dash Cover & Mats 84 -5

16

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 84 INTERIOR - Lower Dash Cover & Mats 84 -6
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN#
1 Lower Dash Cover, Std. 1-84-015 1
Lower Dash Cover, Pockets 1-84-004 1
2 End Cap, Lower Dash LH (SF) 1-84-129-01 1
3 End Cap, Lower RH (SF) 1-84-130-01 1
4 Temp Decal 1-05-108 1
5 Safety Warning Decal 1-05-104 1
6 Defrost Decal 1-05-109 1
7 Safety Warning Do Not Tow Decal 1-05-106 1
8 Illuminated Rocker Switch 662836 2
9 ROT Decal 1-05-111 1
10 Ticket Holder 1-84-134 1
11 End Cap, Lower Dash LH 1-84-125-01 1
12 End Cap, Lower Dash RH 1-84-126-01 1
13 Cover, Lower Dash 1-84-127-01 1
Plug (not shown) 850009 1
Accessory Power Plug (not shown) 850008 1
14 Cover, Lower Dash (SF) 1-84-128-01 1
15 Floor Mat 1-84-202 1
16 Push Button 771099 20

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 86 EXTERIOR - Front Bumper 86-1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 86 EXTERIOR - Front Bumper 86 -2
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN#
1 Front Bumper Assembly 1-86-001 1

2 Front Bumper 1-86-100 1

3 Headlight, RH AA100-51-030 1

4 Headlight, LH AA100-51-040 1

5 Go-4 Decal 1-05-501 1

6 Front Signal & Bezel Assembly, RH AA100-51-060 1

7 Front Signal & Bezel Assembly, LH AA100-51-070 1

8 Combination Truss Head Bolt 774237 4

9 Flange Lock Nut 771036 8

10 SS Phillips Pan Head Screw 774267 4

11 Nerf Bar (Option) 1-86-110 1

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 86

EXTERIOR - Rear Bumper

86 -3

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3




Section 86 EXTERIOR - Rear Bumper 86 -4
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN#
1 Rear bumper 1-86-136-01 1

2 INT HI rear bumper decal 1-05-504 1

3 License plate lamp 1-86-003 1

4 R/H T/Light assy[51-4011] AA100-51-150 1

5 L/H T/Light assy[51-4012] AA100-51-160 1

6 Red side marker light 1-91-304 2

7 Insert, license plate 773733 2

8 RR Wire harness SDI 674154 1

9 22-18 fem disconnect insul [not shown] 674087 1

10 %" male conn 22-16 ga [not shown] 674133 1

11 #8-18x3/4 HX self tap [not shown] 774197 4

12 Grommetl/4 x 3/8 191760 2

13 BSPS 6-4Rivets 3/16[not shown] 771498 4

14 Mount, taillights 1-86-234-02 1

15 Push clips 771883 3

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 86 EXTERIOR - Front Fender & Mirror Assy. 86 -5

OBJECTS IN MIRROR ARE
CLOSER THAN THEY APPEAR |

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 86 EXTERIOR - Front Fender & Mirror Assy. 86 -6

REF. PART NAME

1 Mirror LH

Mirror RH (Not shown)
Decal

Front Fender

Carriage Bolt

Washer

Nut

Carriage Bolt

Brace, Front Fender

CONO OB WN

PART NO.

3-86-001
3-86-002
1-05-118
1-86-220-01
771770
770324
770223
771133
1-86-223-99

QTY. VIN#

PR NWWERNRE R

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 86 EXTERIOR - Glass & Seals 86 -7

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 86 EXTERIOR - Glass & Seals 86 -8

REF.  PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN#
1 Windshield (Standard) 630994 1
2 Seal, Windshield 132” 682259 1
3 Side Glass 633528 2
4 Seal, Side Glass 57.75” 683724 2
5 Rear Window (Standard) 630995 1
6 Seal, Rear Window 104.75” 684001 1
7 Sliding Rear Window (Option) 632309 1
Screws, Sliding Rear Window (not shown) 771685 20

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 88

SEAT - Seat Assy. & Seat Belt 88-1

e 0, AT

a

A g

N &

a4 9

BRACKET

MOUNTS

SEAT - nderside View

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 88 SEAT - Seat Assy. & Seat Belt 88-2
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY.  VIN#
1 Seat Assy. 1-88-003 1
2 Seat Mount 1-88-102 4
4 Nut 771040 8
5 Hex Head Bolt 771951 8
8 7/16 Bolt 770160 1
9 SS Lock Washer 770180 1
10 Flat Washer 774030 1
14 Seat 1-88-108 1
Shoulder Belt 570026 1
7/16” SS Bolt 770160 1
Flat Washer 774030 1

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 91 CHASSIS ELECTRICAL 91-1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 91 CHASSIS ELECTRICAL 91-2
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN#
1 Electrical Panel Lower 1-91-106-60 1
Electrical Panel Upper (not shown) 1-91-107-60 1
2 Flange Lock Nut 771036 4
3 Hex Head Bolt 771035 4
5 Circuit Breaker, 20 amp 662916 2
6 Pan Head Bolt 774237 5
7 ATM Control Module 95440-02825 1
8 Computer Assembly 39110-02020
9 Decal 1-05-206 1
10 Relay 39160-24540 1
11 Radiator Support 1-25-110-60 1
12 Accelerator Sensor 39360-22040 1
13 Electrical Panel End Cap LH 1-91-108-60 1
Electrical Panel End Cap RH, (not shown) 1-91-109-60 1
14 Bolt 771035 2
15 LTI Unit 1-91-508 1
16 Governor Assembly 1-91-507 1
17 Battery Top Mount 182864 1
Heavy Duty Battery (not shown) 2580 1
18 Pin 25335-07000 1
19 Power Relay (not shown) 95224-29000 6
GRP91 Flasher 95550-33700
Battery Clamp 1-91-131-01 1
Mat, Battery Tray 1-91-132 1
Assembly, Electrical Panel Lid 1-91-011 1
Wiring Trays 1-91-117-60 2

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 91

CHASSIS ELECTRICAL

91 -3

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 91 CHASSIS ELECTRICAL 91-4
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN#

1 Control Wiring Harness 1-67-001 1

2 Main Wiring Harness 1-67-004 1

3 Engine Wiring Harness 1-67-003 1

4 Injector Harness (Not Shown) 1-67-002 1

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 91 CHASSIS ELECTRICAL 91 -5

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 91 CHASSIS ELECTRICAL 91 -6
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN#
1 Windshield Wiper Motor Assy. 1-91-005 1
2 Pivot Arm 1-91-213 1
3 Machine Screw 770801 2
4 Nylon Lock Nut 771778 2
5 Mounting Plate, Wiper Motor 1-91-101 1
6 Screws, Wiper Motor 1-91-204 3
7 Drive Arm, Wiper 1-91-207 1
8 Washer 644019 2
9 Spring Clip 1-91-212 2
10 Wiper Motor 1-91-201 1
11 Wiper Motor Link 1-91-211 1
12 Windshield Washer Adapter Assy. 644008 1
13 Panto Adapter 1-91-208 1
SS Phil HD Screw (not shown) 774213 2
14 Wiper Arm 1-91-209 1
15 Wiper Blade 1-91-210 1
16 Wet Kit, Windshield Washer 644031 1
17 Assembly, washer reservoir 1-91-009 1
18 Bracket, washer reservoir 1-91-104 1
19 Bottle, washer 644010 1
20 %-NCx1/2 hex head bolt 771035 3
21 %-NCx3/4 hex head bolt 770297 1
22 Flange lock nut 771036 5
23 Horn 99610-07100 1
Assembly, Washer Reservoir (W/O Horn) 1-91-052 1

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 97

Heater and A/C Blower

97 -1

10

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 97 Heater and A/C Blower 97 -2
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN#
1 Blower Assembly 1-97-005 1
2 Air Duct Intake 1-97-101 1
3 Assembly, Air Duct 1-97-001 1
4 Resistor, Blower 614064 1
5 Nut 771036 5
6 Bolt 771035 3
7 Bolt 770297 1
8 Fan Motor 614063 1
9 Blower Unit 614008 1
10 Heater Core 614009 1
Heater Hose 103" (not shown) 1-25-200 1
Heater Hose 93” (not Shown) 1-25-201 1
Assembly, Air Duct (A/C) 1-97-023 1

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 97 Air Conditioner 97 -3

‘,‘;

W

W

Westward Industries Ltd.
Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



Section 97 Air Conditioner 97 -4
REF. PART NAME PART NO. QTY. VIN#
1 AJC Option Line Kit (not shown) 1-97-025 1
2 AJC Hi Pressure Line (118”) 1-97-021 1
3 AJC Suction Line (106™) 1-97-007 1
4 AJC Line Drier to Evaporator (26”) 1-97-009 1
5 AJC Line — Condenser to Drier (38”) 1-97-022 1
6 Evaporator 613507 1
7 AJ/C Filter Drier w/ LP Switch 1-97-209 1
8 Assy-Mini ISO(ME21) 95230-3A400 2
9 AJ/C Condenser Kit 1-97-019 1
10 TM-08, 12V Compressor (Seltec) 26-1048 1
11  A/C Belt, GDY 4040300 1
AJC Wiring Harness (not shown) *Call 1
Mount, A/C Compressor (nhot shown) 1-97-120-01 1
Mount, A/C Drier (not shown) 1-97-108-60 1
Wiring Harness, Condenser Fan 1-91-515 1

Westward Industries Ltd.

Interceptor Il Parts Manual V.1.3



